



OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT - GENERAL OF THE FEDERATION
Federal Ministry of Finance
FUNDS DEPARTMENT

P.M.B. 7015

Telegrams

Telephone 09 - 2340307

FD/QAGF/ABJ/305/1/69 /DF

Ref. No.

Date..... 7th November, 2014

The Chief Executive Officer,
Public & Private Development Centre,
1st Floor, UAC Commercial Complex,
272/273 Central Business District,
Abuja.

RE: FREEDOM OF INFORMATION (FOI) REQUEST FOR THE
FUNDS RELEASED SO FAR TO ALL MDA'S WITH THEIR
APPROVAL THRESHOLD FOR EACH QUARTER OF THE YEAR
2014

I am directed to refer to your letter dated 3rd November, 2014 on the above subject matter and wish to forward herewith the 2014 Capital Releases to all the Ministries, Departments and Agencies (MDAs) as at 31st October, 2014 as per your request.

2. This is forwarded for your information in compliance with the freedom of information Act accordingly. Do acknowledge receipt.

3. Please accept the assurances of the high regards of the Accountant-General of the Federation.

Hakeem A. Dosunmu
Deputy Director (Federation Account)
For: Accountant-General of the Federation